From the desk of Gabriele Wood

E-mail: gabriele@savannalSA.com m aK

ENVIRONMENTAL (PTY) LTD

24 March 2016
Dear Stakeholder

ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT PROCESS

PROPOSED TUTUKA PV SOLAR ENERGY FACILITY NEAR STANDERTON,
MPUMALANGA PROVINCE (DEA Ref: 14/12/16/3/3/2/754)

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF DRAFT EIA REPORT FOR PUBLIC REVIEW AND
PUBLIC MEETING

Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd proposes the establishment of a 65.9MW photovoltaic (PV)
solar energy facility and associated infrastructure on a site within the boundary of the
Tutuka Coal Fired Power Station, approximately 28km north-east of Standerton in
Mpumalanga Province on portions 4, 10, 11 and 12 of the farm Pretorius Vley 374 IS,
within the jurisdiction of Gert Sibande District Municipality and Lekwa Local Municipality.
The facility is proposed to include several arrays of PV solar panels with a net generating
capacity of up to 65.9MW.

ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT PROCESS

In terms of sections 24 and 24D of the National Environmental Management Act (Act No
107 of 1998), as read with the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations of GN
R543 - R546 (as amended), a Scoping and EIA process is required to be undertaken for
the project. Eskom Holdings SOC Limited requires authorisation from the National
Department of Environmental Affairs (DEA) for the undertaking of the proposed project.

In order to obtain authorisation, comprehensive, independent environmental studies must
be undertaken in accordance with the EIA Regulations. As such, the project as well as the
associated infrastructure has been registered with the National DEA under following
application reference number: 14/12/16/3/3/2/754).

AVAILABILITY OF A DRAFT EIA REPORT FOR PUBLIC REVIEW

A Draft EIA Report for the proposed Tutuka Solar Energy Facility has been prepared by
Savannah Environmental and is available for a 30-day review period. The review period is
from 24 March 2016 - 26 April 2016. You are invited to view the report at the
following locations:

UNIT 10, BUILDING 2, S WOODLANDS DRIVE OFFICE PARK, CNR. WOODIANDS DRIVE % WESTERN SERVICE ROAD, WOODMEAD, JOHANNESBURG
PO BOX 143, SUNNINGHILL, 2157, GAUTENG
TEL: +27 (0)11 €56 3237 = FAX: +27 (0)36 €34 0541 » E-MAIL: INFO@SAVANNAHSA.COM
WWW.SAVANNAHSA.COM

DIRECTORS: KM JODAS « J THOMAS « M MATSABU
COMPANY REGISTRATION NO.: 2006/000127/07
VAT REGISTRATION NO.: 4780226736



»  Thuthukani Public Library
»  Standerton Public Library

The report is also available for download at www.savannahsa.com.

Please submit comments to Savannah Environmental before or on 26 April 2016.

Comments must be made as a written submission via fax, post or email.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Following the release of the Draft EIA Report, a public meeting has been convened to
facilitate comments on the report. Details of the meeting are as follows:

Date: Wednesday, 06 April 2015
Time: 17:00 PM
Venue: Ulwazi Primary School Hall, Thuthukani, Mpumalanga

The purpose of the public meeting is to provide you with more information regarding the
proposed project (including technical details, project process and timeframes etc.), to
provide a summary of the findings of the Draft EIA Report, to invite comment on the
proposed project, and to further discuss possible issues of specific concern to you which
may need to be addressed. Please do not hesitate to contact us should you require
additional information and/or clarification regarding the proposed project.

Our team welcomes your participation and looks forward to your involvement throughout
this process.

Kind Regards
MRS GABRIELE WOOD

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION AND SOCIAL CONSULTANT
SAVANNAH ENVIRONMENTAL
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Gabriele Wood <gabriele@savannahsa.com>

John Wesson <jnbadmin@wessa.co.za>, Matladi Thabitha <thabssixteen@gmail.com>,
Amanda Bester <wayleacr@telkom.co.za>, Humbulani Ndou <ndouhv@eskom.co.za>, Mpho
Muswubi <mpho.muswubi@eskom.co.za>, Johannes van Rensburg
<jwjrensburg@gmail.com>, Mandla Xaba <xabamandlam@gmail.com>, A. De Lange
<adelange@mpg.gov.za>, Adrian Tiplady <atiplady@ska.ac.za>, Madi Moloto
<molotom@dwa.gov.za>, Absafom Maako <absakol@gmail.com>, Andile Amanda Mbatha
<nazisiwe.enterprise07 @gmail.com>, Aubrey Tshivhandekano
<aubrey.tshivhandekano@dmr.gov.za>, llse Coop <coopi@eskom.co.za>, ltumeleng Mashishi
<itu.mashishi@gmail.com>, Ryno Lacock <ryno.lacock@eskom.co.za>, Leonard Shaw
<shawls@telkom.co.za>, Bruce Maforah <bmaforah@mpg.gov.za>, Lindswa Mthemba
<siwelilep@gmail.com>, John Geeringh <john.geeringh@eskom.co.za>, Selai Isaac Motsoane
<selaimotsoane@yahoo.com>, Lizell Stroh <strohl@caa.co.za>, Victoria Bota
<botav@nra.co.za>, Mandla Ntuli <mandla@gmail.com>, Robert Mkhabeua
<mkhabeuarobert@gmail.com>, Simon Riekert <simonriekert@mtnloaded.co.za>, Skumsa
Mancotywa <smancotywa@environment.gov.za>, MC Twala <twalamc@eskom.co.za>,
Dumisane Hlongwane <hlongwaned@dwa.gov.za>, Sandisiwve Nomadwayi
<sandisiwel1989@gmail.com>, Sechaba Mosia <motsimass@gmail.com>, Jan Schoonraad
<jschoonraad@omnia.co.za>, Johan Koegelenberg <koegelenbergj@sentech.co.za>, B
Moduka <bmoduka@mpg.gov.za>, Abraham van Zyl <barendvanzyl@gmail.com>, Simphiwe
Sibeko <maziya.seb@gmail.com>, Jan Venter <jvl6@telkomsa.net>, Andile Gxasheka
<andile.gxasheka@nersa.org.za>, Nokukhanya Khumalo <nkhumalo@sahra.org.za>, Thoko
Buthelezi <thokob@daff.gov.za>, J Sindane <admin@lekwalm.gov.za>, SP Xulu
<mbedunm@mpg.gov.za>, Mashudu Marubini <mashuduma@daff.gov.za>, Gift Matsabatsa
<matsabmg@eskom.co.za>, Pheladi Masipa <pheladi.masipa@energy.gov.za>, Sibongile
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PROPOSED TUTUKA PV SOLAR ENERGY FACILITY NEAR STANDERTON,
MPUMALANGA PROVINCE (DEA Ref: 14/12/16/3/3/2/754) - NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF
DRAFT EIA REPORT FOR PUBLIC REVIEW AND PUBLIC MEETING

Dear Stakeholder

Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd proposes the establishment of a 65.9MW photovoltaic (PV) solar
energy facility and associated infrastructure on a site within the boundary of the Tutuka Coal
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65.9MW. Savannah Environmental is undertaking the Environmental Impact Assessment
(EIA) required for this project. A draft EIA Report has been prepared and is available for
public review. Kindly refer to the attached notification letter for further details regarding the
public review period and public meeting details.

Kind regards

Mrs Gabriele Wood

Public Participation and Social Consultant
Savannah Environmental (Pty) Ltd

Tel: 27 11 656 3237

Fax: 086 684 0547

Email: gabriele@savannahsa.com

www.savannahsa.com
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